TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM714806

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/04/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GIGPRO Works, LLC	FORMERLY GIGPRO, LLC f/k/a Side Gig, LLC	03/15/2022	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIGPRO, INC.	
Street Address:	2236 Bailey Drive	
City:	North Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29405	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90082950	GIGPRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8032559831 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8037992000

Email: meredith.ridley@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: John C. McElwaine Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. McElwaine **SIGNATURE:** /John C. McElwaine/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/16/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gigpro Works TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0455

900681866

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment agreement ("Assignment") is entered into by and between GIGPRO Works, LLC (f/k/a GIGPRO, LLC, f/k/a Side Gig, LLC) a South Carolina limited liability company ("Assignor") and GIGPRO, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in the mark depicted in the "Trademark" column of the chart below (hereinafter the "Mark"):

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
GIGPRO	90082950	July 30, 2020	6429929	July 20, 2021

WHEREAS, Assignee desired to and did acquire in an Assignment of Assets dated August 4. 2021, and Assignor did contribute and assign to Assignee in said document, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and ratify the conveyance, assignment and delivery of the Mark to Assignee, and Assignor otherwise sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in any and all forms in which they have been used and including any and all common law rights therein, and including the trademark registration listed above, and any other trademark registrations and applications for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

This Assignment is effective Nunc Pro Tune as of August 4, 2021.

GIGPRO WORKS, LLC

(f/k/a GIGPRO, LLC) (f/k/a SIDE GIG LLC) GIGPRO, INC.

By: Coltana

Name: Samuel Mylrea

Title: CEO

Title: <50

Date: 3/15/22

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 03/16/2022